
Declined Donations for April 2019
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 01 - Far North District

Kaitaia Basketball Association Basketballs and numbered bibs $4,704.00 $0.00 L

Tai Tokerau Principals Association Essential web based e-learning and communication
software programme $10,695.00 $0.00 I

AROHA ISLAND CHARITABLE TRUST Ride-on mower $7,002.00 $0.00 A

Kaitaia People's Centre Nga Hoa Awhina Incorporated Wages for 8 weeks $11,500.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Otangarei Knights Rugby League Club Costs of entire junior strips of uniforms $6,687.49 $0.00 F, J

Mangakahia Rugby Club Incorporated Junior rugby fees $3,208.70 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

Northern Wairoa Netball Centre Incorporated Trolley $1,224.75 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 04 - Albany

Greenhithe Junior Association Football Club Incorporated New playing shirts for the junior and youth teams $7,435.20 $0.00 L

Living Theatre Charitable Trust Operational costs - gifting tickets $5,113.04 $0.00 K

North Shore Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated Transport costs $3,799.28 $0.00 L

Estuary Arts Charitable Trust Children's art supply storage area $2,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Life101 Trust Board Life101's life and financial skills programmes $23,540.00 $0.00 P

Helensville Primary School Assist in the costs of developing a new senior playground $20,000.00 $0.00 A

Rodney Rugby Sub Union Costs of playing uniforms $2,815.20 $0.00 H

MAHURANGI MONTESSORI PRIMARY TRUST Costs of the Montessori unit relocation $26,146.00 $0.00 C, J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 05 - North Shore

Takapuna District Cricket Club Cover the costs for balls and gear $4,838.04 $0.00 L

1 May 2019 11:13:17 Page 1 of 7



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 06 - Waitakere

Robertson Road School Board Of Trustees New playground $20,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

The Lewis Eady Charitable Trust Board Printing costs - Wallace National Piano competition official
souvenir programme book $845.00 $0.00 G

Bharatiya Manidr Indian Temple Incorporated Purchase and installation of heat pumps $13,288.00 $0.00 A, G

Variety - The Children's Charity Incorporated Beds for Kids programme delivery in Northland $8,910.60 $0.00 C, G

Auckland University Boat Club Incorporated Accommodation $3,250.00 $0.00 F

Ellerslie Association Football Club Incorporated Footballs $6,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

One Tree Hill College Board Of Trustees
Purchasing and assembly of new international system
volleyball nets and poles, new volleyballs, and volleyball
uniforms

$3,000.00 $0.00 A, G

Onehunga Sports Football Club Incorporated Match officials costs $4,347.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

East City Community Trust Purchasing and installing two air conditioning units $5,810.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

GLADSTONE TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED 45 cartons of Wilson tennis balls $9,547.83 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 08 - Manukau

Ambury Park Centre Incorporated Hay feed $11,496.55 $0.00 A

Auckland Kids Achievement Trust Rental costs $26,780.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 08.1 - Howick

Manukau Orchestral Society Incorporated Players as Mentors programme $10,000.00 $0.00 L

Howick-Pakuranga Community Patrol New patrol vehicle $10,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

1 May 2019 11:13:17 Page 2 of 7



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TE AROHA FREE KINDERGARTEN ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED To purchase toys, games and play equipment. $2,403.40 $0.00 B

Te Aroha College Old Boys Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated To cover costs of hiring event centre and costs to cover junior
football development (playing gear and equipment). $4,553.26 $0.00 L

Te Aroha College Board Of Trustees Computers $39,500.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

Waikato Country Music Association Newspaper advertising and trophies $992.12 $0.00 E

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 21 - Taupo District

Mangakino rugby league club incorporated Contribution towards travel costs for away games $10,045.00 $0.00 A,B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District

MAKETU VOLUNTEER FIRE BRIGADE INCORPORATED To purchase a new brigade gazebo (with sides). $2,299.00 $0.00 A

Maketu Health & Social Services To cover costs of a 40ft container. $4,057.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

St Chad's Communication Centre Wages for Support Manager. $8,323.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

Whakatane Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Contribution towards player development program $5,855.00 $0.00 L

Apanui Ki Whakatane Kohanga Reo To purchase a vehicle to transport tamariki to and from
Kohanga Reo. $61,399.05 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 30 - Hastings District

Super Sixes Charitable Trust To fund project management for the Super Sixes tournament. $10,000.00 $0.00 C

PEOPLES ADVOCACY SOCIETY INCORPORATED Contribution towards 12 months wages for Marketing
Coordinator $10,000.00 $0.00 A

The Acorn Project Hawkes Bay To purchase laptops and software for youth worker and
treasurer. $4,520.41 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 31 - Napier City

Napier Boys High School Charitable Trust Board Flights to Timaru for the NZSS Cross Country on 16-17 June
2019. $6,608.70 $0.00 L

BOWLS NAPIER INCORPORATED Contribution towards the purchase of 72 new chairs for the
club house. $4,700.00 $0.00 L

1 May 2019 11:13:17 Page 3 of 7



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Volleyball Hawkes Bay Incorporated Wage (6months) for Game Development Manager. $12,000.00 $0.00 B,L

Te Awa School To purchase a multi-purpose covered outdoor learning area
shade structure. $57,723.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 34 - Stratford District

CENTRAL RUGBY AND SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Transport to games on a Saturday and home from after
school training. $10,876.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

Waitotara School To purchase a lawn mower for the school grounds. $10,115.44 $0.00 C

Okaiawa Rugby Football club Incorporated For equipment, bus and van hire. $5,113.78 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

Palmerston North Theatre Trust To purchase a PAT testing device. $4,799.00 $0.00 L

Ruahine Kindergarten Association Inc To purchase 2 Pieces of equipment- lunchbox shelf and
carpentry trolley $1,292.92 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 41 - Tararua District

Dannevirke Sports Club Incorporated To purchase new balls, bibs and training singlets. $2,260.22 $0.00 L

Dannevirke Sports Club Incorporated Transport for the 2019 competitions, hockey balls and
carriers for the senior men's hockey team $3,456.52 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 44 - Porirua City

Porirua College Funds for carving course tutor from 3rd May to 5th July 2019. $1,458.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 45 - Upper Hutt City

Kaitoke Pistol Club Incorporated Funds towards the construction of a new purpose-built pistol
range. $55,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

Avalon Rugby Football Club Incorporated Rental of turf/training facilities - indoor and outdoor $19,136.00 $0.00 L

The Dowse Foundation Wages from May-Aug $18,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 47 - Wellington City

1 May 2019 11:13:17 Page 4 of 7



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Newtown School Board Funding for a mural by Preehya. $4,195.19 $0.00 B

SECOND UNIT TRUST Contribution towards venue hire for May 2019. $10,000.00 $0.00 B

PREGNANCY HELP INCORPORATED 4 months shortfall in wages $7,042.00 $0.00 B,C

Victoria University of Wellington Association Football Club Incorporated Cost of engaging Club Development Officer. $10,000.00 $0.00 C

Capital Diamond Sports Foundation Facility hire for June 2019 $3,600.00 $0.00 H

Karori Community Toy Library Incorporated To purchase new toys $5,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 48 - Masterton District

Whakaoriori Air Scout Group Contribution towards sending 22 local youth to the National
Scout Jamboree in Hamilton. $5,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 51 - Tasman District

Dixon's Boxing Club Motueka & Nelson Incorporated Boxing safety gear and heavy bags. $12,559.61 $0.00 H

Bridge Valley Christian Trust Installation of shade sail and heated pool costs. $6,000.00 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 52 - Nelson City

F C Nelson Incorporated Wages for 1 x club development officer 1 x head coach. $27,678.26 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

Creative Kids Trust Board Musical Therapist. $5,100.00 $0.00 L

Pelorus Rugby Football Club Incorporated Tracksuits. $5,803.00 $0.00 G

Picton Little Theatre Incorporated Wages for Event Organizer. $10,000.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 55 - Buller District

Westport Old Boys Rugby Club Incorporated Training gear and equipment. $5,742.50 $0.00 H

Buller Rugby Union Incorporated Contribution towards wages of Rugby Development Officer. $30,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 56 - Grey District

West Coast Greenkeepers Association Turf support package. $4,002.00 $0.00 H

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Otautahi Sports Association Incorporated Uniform and sports equipment. $33,728.94 $0.00 B

Sydenham Rugby Football Club Incorporated Physio and strength and conditioning fees. $11,370.00 $0.00 L

1 May 2019 11:13:17 Page 5 of 7



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
South City Youth Trust Contribution towards new mini van. $19,000.00 $0.00 C

Kidsfirst Kindergarten - Avonhead Contribution towards renovations to shade area. $2,224.25 $0.00 G

Edgeware Tennis Club Incorporated Head Coach Salary. $11,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Lincoln Rugby Football Club Incorporated Contribution towards air conditioning unit. $9,387.00 $0.00 L

Lincoln Rugby Football Club Incorporated Pergola for food area. $2,546.08 $0.00 L

Lincoln Rugby Football Club Incorporated Contribution towards shelter. $657.20 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 63 - Ashburton District

Ashburton Celtic Rugby Football Club Incorporated Uniforms, playing equipment and travel assistance. $10,208.02 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 66 - Waimate District

Waimate Centennial School Musical Instruments. $6,736.94 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 68 - Waitaki District

Janet Frame Eden Street Trust Contribution towards development of merchandise. $2,070.00 $0.00 A

North Otago Golf Club Incorporated Replacement vehicle. $3,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA National

New Zealand Deaf Football Incorporated Costs for the project of training squad for the Asia Pacific
games 2019 $9,867.00 $0.00 J

New Zealand Women's Lacrosse Association Incorporated Training, playing uniforms and flights $78,898.36 $0.00 D

New Zealand Rugby Foundation Incorporated Final year Masters and private tuition costs $12,444.74 $0.00 G, P

Handel Consort AND Quire Charitable Trust Haydyn's creation concerts $13,686.23 $0.00 E

New Zealand Grand Prix Hydroplane Driver's Club Incorporated Safety fire resistant overalls $4,400.00 $0.00 P

The Royal New Zealand Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Incorporated Two animal dishwashers for the new Hobsonville SPCA
centre $9,735.00 $0.00 G

The Royal New Zealand Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Incorporated Install new fencing in the dog kennels at the SPCA
Palmerston North $6,513.84 $0.00 G

New Zealand Canoe Polo Association Incorporated Naenae olympic pool venue hire $8,000.00 $0.00 G

NEW ZEALAND RIDING FOR THE DISABLED ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Costs of training for equine skills, Assistant Coach and
Coach $20,000.00 $0.00 G

NEW ZEALAND COUNCIL OF VICTIM SUPPORT GROUPS INCORPORATED 4 weeks salary $7,538.46 $0.00 G

EQUESTRIAN SPORTS NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED National three day eventing championships - Medical,
paramedic and ambulance services $8,160.00 $0.00 J

The New Zealand Croquet Council Incorporated Salary costs $3,000.00 $0.00 C

1 May 2019 11:13:17 Page 6 of 7



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Hospice New Zealand Incorporated Costs of running 7 network workshop training days $13,947.83 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 13

Total Amount Approved $0.00

Total Applications 99

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area I Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,

operating costs, vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.
K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials P Unique to specific application

1 May 2019 11:13:17 Page 7 of 7




